ANIYQR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE: ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L - RO TNOUSTRIES. . T
o—w:‘-ﬂhmunh_m and plat attached hereto and made a part hereol.
W”Il}“-n‘lﬂ-\lhmhwmhw“

10 the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, from an. DrR-. 3.3
_..D.B.16 .1ome; for the following reasons:
1. 0ning maps for this area erronecusly downshifted the sub ject

The 1976
' te the fact that
m-n.nuu-u.&ss_ﬂ-ﬁdm;um A i

M,ﬁm,;g- m..,..m_ﬂ.“..m. "Eﬂ

and office buildings
County, to use the herein described property, for. _ offices

Froperty s 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulation:

L or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove re<iassification and /o Special Exception advertsiog.
pasting, etc, pon filing of this petition. and further agree to a8d are 1o be bound by the toslng -
nmmmmmumm,mmwmm.mrmm

Avenue

Touson, Maryland 212047
ORDERED By The Zosing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
of "’ M‘h-.’l‘:mﬂllﬁz:\].tlhmn
required Baitimare wo newspipers ctreutation through-
mmuznm:mry:kapxwﬂmmmmuuunmm
Commissioner of n-mmn ‘County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
_day of.¥aTShR Lvos e

Address .2 (8237800}

Ootober.

elock

County, on the.

3T - -

tover)

James D. Nolan, Eaquire
Fage 2

Item Number 12
October 31, 1977

Exception for a high-rise elevator apartment building
was granted in the then existing R.A. zoning classif-
1mation.

#s indicated through conversation with the Bureau

of Engincering, the majority of the proposed develop-
ment falls within the flood plain for Dead Run. Since
tnie 1% the case, the limits of the flood plain must

be plotted on the submitted site plan in order to
determine how the proposed development will be affected.

Since this Special Exception is in a resideneial
zone, it has been submitted to the Planning Board for
processing under the applicable requirements of the
Interim Development Control Act (Bill 12-77). It
should be noted that most of this property falls
within an Environmental Protection Area, and the
aforementioned Bill states that no Special Exception
should be granted in any such arca during its durationm.
This has Leen broughy 1o YOur attention in order that
you may proceed accordingly and resolve this matter
prior to the scheduled hearing date.

This petition for Reclassification 1s accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certif=-
icate. Howewer, any revisions or corrections to
petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been
requested by this Committee, shall be submitted to
this office prior to November 28, 1977 in order to
allow time for final Committee review and advertising.
Failure to comply may result in this petition not
being scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing
date and time, which will be between March 1, 1978

and April 15, 1978 will be forwarded to you well in
advance.

|

2. footinwd from orevious pacc)  at the very least, -ml avershe lmlmli
justify the retention of the established D.R. 16 the ve
least.

3. That the subject property and the character of the neinhborbol in which
it ia set have undergone and are undergoing mperous fudmental chanes

all of which chanqes have rendered and increasingly reder only 5.2, 16

or light commercial or industrial zoning mre anl more correct for the
promerty, and the Petitioner reserves the right to raise the jsswe of

chanaes in the character of the nelahborhond when sush around for reclassifica-
tion shall be available by statute or otheruise

James D. Nolan, Esquire
Page

Item Number 12

October 31, 1977

very truly yours,

PN SR PR /P
IHL'IIDMS B. COMMODARL
Chair
luning Pllnl Advisory Committee

NBCixf

ccs  Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc,
gurveyors and Clvil Engincers
8013 Belair
Baltinore, Maryland 21236

banmore souny

Gepanment of pubie works
TUWSON MARYLAND 21704

THORNTON M MOURING P E
ORECTOR

Cetobsr 25, 1977

ounty Office Building
Towsor, Maryland 21204

Ko Ttem w12 (Cycle 11) Oetober 1977 - Aprid 1978
Froperty Ownor: Faott Industrics, Inc,
WS Security Blvd. 2345.30% W, Colonial kd.
Bxisting goning: Dk 5.3
Froposed D.R. 16 with a Spscisl Exception
For atficen:
Acres: 29.0 District: lst

Dear Me. Ditienna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conmection with the subject item.

W phways

Security Boulevard is a County road, Improved as a divided or dual highway with
closed section roadways on a 150-foot right-of-way.

Docpeood Koad. an existing public road, Lt propesed Lo be iaproved in the future
a5 a 40-foot closed section roadway 60-foot right-of-way. Highway right-of-way
Widaning, includiag sy necessacy sevartible sasemancs for slopes will be required in
connect ion with anv grading or bullding permit applications.

Lafayotte and Colonial Roads are existing public rosde. No further improvements
are proposed at this t

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards,
e construction of reconstruction of concrete sidewalks, curbs and gutters, entrances,
aprons, etc. will be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

Sedinent

rosult in a sediment pollution probiem, private and public holdings downstream

of the property. A gnﬂhq permit is. therefore, necessary for all grading, ineluding
the stripping of top

BALTIMORE COUNTY EONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CoumTY oPTicT BLEG. October 31, 1977
LW s d
Wrplane 3i2se

James D. Nolan, Esguire
viuetse - omers | Molan, Plushoff & willisms

Chasman lvania Avenue
nd 21204

i RE: leclnlullh:.!lon -na Special
Buroas of Exception Petit.
tnginoer ing. Item Number 12 - qcn 11
Beparimect ot Petitioner - Knott Industri Inc.
TrAttic bngineering
State Bosds Commimsion Dear Mr. Nolani

oning Plana Advisory Committee has reviewed

the pl-n- subnitted with the' above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

e comments are not Intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problans with regard to the developnent plans that
may have a bearing on this case. € of
runnmq nay fiie s written report ith the Zoning
with ions as to the appropri-
of the requested zoning.

b

This currently vacant wooded site, zoned D.R. 5.5
is located on the north side of Security Boulevard,
east and west of Kernan Drive in the lst Election
District, Single family dwellings exist to the north
across Dead Run, which traverses the majority of this
site, while mostly wooded unimproved land exists to
the south across Security Boulevard.

vnnr to the ddption f the recart counéyvide
2 majority of this property was zoned
romtaneiat (R, o inis commination keclase:fication/
Special Exception is now being requested in order to
restore the briginal soning and construct an Office
complex. This property was the subject of a previous
Soning hearing (Case $47-05 & B6-X) in which & special

Ttem #12 (Cycle I1) Gctober 1977 = April 1978
Property Qwner: knott Industrics, Inc.

Page 2
Gctober 25, 1977

Stom Drain

rovizions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been Lndicated
on the submitted plan.

The greater portion Gf this overall tract of land l.as within the Dead fun
10u-yoar design storm flood plain, within which grading or structures is undesirable,
and may not be permitted,

1n accordance with the drainage policy, the Developar is responsibla for the
total actual cost of drainage facilities required to carry the storm wator run-off
through the property to be developed to a suitable outfall.

There are existing drainage and utility easemonts through thus property. addieiondl
drainage and utility casemonts or reservations will be requ:

stream drainage requires » drainage reservation or easemant of sufficient
width to cover tha flood plain of a 100-year design storm. However, a minimum width
of 50 feet is roquired.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (tesporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, sspeciaily by the
concentration of surface vaters. Correction of any probles which may result, duo to

proper grading or ieproper tnstallation of arainage facilitles, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water;

Thers are public water mains (16 and 2d-inch) in Security Bouleward, B-inch in
Colonial foad, and 12-inch in Dogwood Road (Fark Place to Kernan Drivel.

Additional fire hydrant protection may be requirsd in ConJuAStion with development
in this vicinity.

Sanitary Severs
There are piblic senitary sewers (17 and 30=inch) in Dogwood Road, S=inch in

5t y Boulev rd, easterly thereof, and the L2-inch Colonial

Park Manor Interceptor Sewer eXists within a L0-foot right-of-way at the wosterly edge

Of thia tract (Drawing #57-0410, File 1).

This property is tributary to the Dead kun - Gwynns Falls Sanitary Sewsr System,
suLject to Stats Health Department requlations.

very truly yours,
Al z/‘,-.;/ e

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.r.
Chief, Buraau of Engineering

END:EAM: FWR: 55

L-SE Key Sheet

3,4, 5860 19 - 566N Z0 - 6 1 21 Bos. Shoets
M1 E2EG&F Topo

95 Tax Map




p iy ‘ TOWSON. MARVLAND 21200
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Ao

Paul H, Reincke
Chier

S = . ot
e e

efiics of planning G FOMNG 2
‘ owsou mam o S iy

STEPHEN E COLUINS.
DIRECTOR

ALD J. AOOP. MD.. M.P.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH FFICER
Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

ZoningAdvitory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning October 24, 1977
Baltimors County Q!rn Building
Towion, Maryland 21

October 13, 1977
Cctober 26, 1977

Deor Mr. DiNenna: Mr. Bric S. DiNenna Mr, 8. Bric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner 0ffics of Planning and Zoning
Office of Planning and Zoning muﬁlﬂ,m Building
Commants on hem #12, Zoning Cycle I, October, 1977, ore as follows: m:; Office Building rmon, Maryland 2170,

Property Owner: Knott Industries,
Location: N/ss-a.tvy!-dzllsww Colonial Road Item 12 - ZAC - October 13, 1977 s

ittontion: N. Commodari,
Zondrg, Advisory

Pry Owner: Knott Industries,

Existing Zoning: D.K.5. operty

Chairman
Committoe

Proposed Zoning: D.R. m with Speciol Excaption for offices Location: W/S Security :l;ﬂ. zus.aa' w. Colonial Road on Item #12, Zoning Advisory Committes Nesting for Cyele Ret Property Owors Knott Industrd Inc.
A 28,1 Do B 16 vith & Spectal Rxception for offices 11, etober 5. ST, et Soliemas

Location: N/5 Security Blvd. +30"
= ¥ Blvd. 2345.30' W Colonial Rd,

t Secust sy Bivi 23I6)0 V¥ Colonial Bd. Tien o, 12
Looatd: Seourt: L 235, 30" 3
This office hos reviewed the subject pefition ond offers the following comments. Thess commanty ont :{:_ ey o Gyele 11
are not intended to indicate the appropri atenass of the zoning in question, but are fo auure that Dear Mr. DiMenna: Exiating Zoningi T S i i ’ Zoning Agonda
¢ o
ofl pertier e o elene o F"" vith * ° * The subject petition is requesting a change from D. R. 5.5 Aoress " ml . i "
bearing on this petition. This should change the trip demsity from 1400 Districts Hnmu X ogd mc' + . feiseiid ey ket
pecial exception for of fices will create a Purcau and comonts bolo: Jood PrOport; 00N SUrY:

Netzopolitan weter nd sever are available, therefore no health to bo corroctod or incorporated into ﬂ:"n"m;'",'" 'nmmmo and !wu:r:u

I the peition s granted, the developer must comply with the Subdivision Regulations; additional

hasards are anticipeted.
screenil ing ond storm water monagement must be clearly indicated on the site plon. Gex) 1. Pire hydramts for
gy lotieptin il Very truly yours, Tocabod et Snteprannorcr Gonood property aro qroquired ant el b
i i the site plan. secordanc iith Baltimo Mm rol  Rewrpbire
The height of the buildings must be indicated on plon. 1 i Dopartacnt. of Rublic forke. L shed by tho
Very truly yours, Very truly y Qm;;/]. Kyl (R o
J ‘vohicl
< / 4/ homas . Devlin, Director . () © accens 1s roquired for the sito.
¢ HRRAD VIS
/ﬁ‘» LN, .y/*/}’ C
/ - chard Moore
Jobe T Winbley stant Traffic Engincer THD/XB/fths- iy -
Planner 11l e m-mcmhmwc-puﬂm.u. cabl
Project and Development Plonning e Pire Provontion 0 Oboupanay oy i3 o m—n n(:::"
) B ,T;,hmﬂ“’“:ﬂ" e ,“I‘“l o axlsting or proposad on the sit shall
tmmumm;mmmu,! Toi en OF the Natiomal Piro Fro-
Taition prior to oocupancy. "Lifc Safoty Codo®, 1970
() 6 Sito plans aro approved as drawm,
() 7. The Pire Provention Buroou has no commcts,
Roviawors
o v v
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE [ Y
; from D.R. 5.510 D.R. 16 cx .
BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Offices : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
N/S Sacurity Boulevard 2345.30°
besmors costy W. of Colonial Road : OF e st
Gepcrment of permits and kcemes OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Ist District 4 ITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION: BEFORE THE
o= . BALTIMORE COUNTY AND SPECTAL RXCEPTION PoR 4 ZONING COMMISSIONER
T TR TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 Knott Industries, Inc.,
Gotober 10, 1977 Petitioner : No, 78-186-RX KNOTT INDUSTRIES, INC. : Fom
e Date:  October 17, 1977 P T Case Yo. 1a 186-RX + BALTIMORE COUNTY
ften .
_ORDER OF DISMIESAL ””"““";===
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner Paition of Knatt Induaries, Inc. for reclossification from D.R. 5.5 to REQUTST FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Baltimore County Office Building ; 2
Towsen, Maryland 21204 D.R. 16 and special excaption for offices, on property located on the north side of + COMMISEIONFR:
o Security Boulevard 2345,30 fest west of Colonial Road, in the Fint Elaction District of On hehalf of the property owner, Xnott Industries, Inc.,

Couments on Item # 17 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
are cs follows:

Baltimore County ,
VHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of o letter of withdawal of

ZAC. Mecting of:  Cyele 11 in the above entitled matter, vlease dismiss this Petition for

) - Reclassification and for Special Exception for Offices "Without
no:\;zxwm- 23:5.30" Vo Colonial foed Item No: 12 petition filed Decamber 21, 1979 (a copy of which lettar is attached harete and made o S Tas R b e el =
oo e ejudice”, at the reques ¢ et g
e t: & special Bxception for offices Py e arbey. vk, 234530 W Colonial Ad. par' hereof) from the attomey representing the Petiticnar in the obove entitled cose. TEROrEhs Pati L oher.and propercy ownax
s 1 ecinl B f a 3

Present Zoning:

ok WHEREAS, the 30id aomay for the said Petitioner requests that the petition
Proposed Zoning: DoR. 16 with

filad on behalf of said Patitioner be "Dismissed Without Prejudica” o1 of Decembar 21, e Z’Mﬂ_‘
1979,

Special Exception for offices

Acres: 2.1
District: 1t

s B, Wolan

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this__ 6th day of January , 1982, that said

petition be DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE . %!, ﬁ’du%% /ﬂ’l&#‘ |

The itema checked below are applicabie:

ode (B40:Cur) ar, WilTiams
N Structure shall conforn to Baltisore County Building C
() b S om and the 1971 Supplesent and other applicable code 521.!;,‘:!,711.".3"%132"“’
i COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 823-7
(X) 5. & building perait shall be required befors construction can beg! - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Al
piserice: L, Knott Industries, Inc

‘be required to file an
€. Three sets of construction drawings will
= Toptication for & bullding perait.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7 day of April, 1979,

@ o et o ‘s ortainal oo nu Vi1l Serequired 16 g

- mmuum Tor a building permit.

within 310 of a property line.

() E. Wood m-.nuuul: are not p-x-in.i 3 10 of & pepary Lic

of property line.
() P Bo comment.

Requested setback varance conflicta with the Baltimcre County
Qe Building Code, See Section .

Very truly :?-. 4

Ghailes E. Burnham ¢ «C
Review Chief

Dear Mr. DiNenna: a copy of the aforegoing RFOURST FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

No bearing on student population. was mailed, postage prepaid, te JOHN HESSIAN, III, PEOPLE'S

COUNSEL and PETFR MAX ZIMMERMAN, DEPUTY PEOPLE'S COUMSEL, both

Very truly yours,

b Dkt

W, Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representative

at the Baltimore County Office Buildina, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Ttre

sosems . meowAN. seemoenr
T, BATARD wistaws. Jm. vicremsmaeer
mancus w. movesnis moasn




MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
w@%%mmﬁhimw
D.R. ONTRI SOULEVARD

Qmmﬁmmx

The Petitioner and landowner, Knott Industries, Inc.,
that the

a body corporate of the State of Maryland, sta
1976 zoning maps which arbitrarily, erroneously and improperly
downshifted the former D.R. 16 zoning whieh this property for-
merly enjoyed was and is an erronecus, arbitrary and improper
t the following

downshift of established zoning, for at I
reasons:

1. It was and is error to downshift the property from
its former D.R. 16 zoning, in view of the fact that D.R. 16
zoning is the least intensive zoning which this property
adeserves, and indeed it deserves and is appropriate for
either 1ight industrial or light commercial zoning and usage.

2. That it was and is error to deprive the property
of its former D.R. 16 zoning, and this wrongful downshift of
established zoning amounts to a confiscation, as a practical
matter, of the use of the property in view of the topography,
location, road exposure and other characteristics, and indeed
D.R. 5.5 zoning is unusable.

3. That it was and is erronecus to downshift the
established D.R. 16 zoning on the subject property in view
of the fact that the entire character of the Security Boule-
vara corridor in this area has been changed, and is being
further changed by the establishment, expansion and ut.liza-
tion of the property on the opposite side of Security Boule-
vard, that is, on the south side, for an expanded and en-

larged Social Security Complex.

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
POR_RE! me DOWNSHIPTED
QNING ON uﬁm

mw

The Petitioner and landowner, Knott Industries, Inc.,

» body corporate of the State of Maryland, states that the

1976 zoning maps which 1y, and
downshifted the former D.R. 16 zoming which this preperty for-
merly enjoyed was and is an erroneous, arbitrary and improper
downshift of established zoning, for at least the following
reasons:

1. Tt was and is error to downshift the property from
fts former D.R. 16 zoning, in view of the fact that D.R. 16
2oning is the least intensive zoning which this property
deserves, and indeed it deserves and is appropriate for
either light industrial or light commercial zoning and usage.

2. That it was and is error to deprive the property
of its former D.R. 16 zoning, and this wrongful downshift of
established zoning amounts to a confiscation, as a practical
matter, of the use of the property in view of the topography,
location, road exposure and other characteristics, and indeed
D.R. 5.5 zoning is unusable.

3. That it vas and is erromeous to downshift the
established [.R. 16 zoning on the subject property im view
of the fact that the entire character of the Security Boule-
ward corridor in this area has been changed, and is being
further changed by the establishment, expansion and utiliza-
tion of the property on the opposite side of Security Boule-
vard, that is, on the south side, for an expanded and en-
larged Social Security Complex.

4. That the wrongful and erroneous downshift from
D.R. 16 zoning runs completely contrary to the developing
and unfolding character of the area, which suits the pro-
perty for either office use as proposed and/or for light
industrial and light commercial usages as well.

5. That the wrongful and erroneous downshift com-

ES

pletely ignored the excellent office site characteristics o
the subject property and completely ignored the fact that
very large and extensive office areas are to be established
and are being established on the Social Security Complex ©ppo-
site the subject property.

6. That the erroneous downshift of the established
D.R. 16 zoning of the subject property completely ignores the
excellent access and exposure along the north side of Security
Boulevard which this property enjoys, which renders it an
excellent site for office, light industrial or light commer-
cial usages; which exposure to heavily travelled Security
Boulevard renders the property inappropriate for any type of
B.R. 5.5 residential use, whether it be individual homes,
clustered homes, townhouses, or apartments, due to the rela-
tively shallow nature of the property and the cxposure of
the property to traffic noise, traffic hazards, and continual
tragfic, all of which completely deprives the property of
residential suitability.

7. The wrongful and erronecus downshift of the estab-
lished D.R. 16 zoning completely ignores the fact that the
Security Industrial Park is largely filled; and the erroneous
downshift is compounded by the fact that due to the numerous
industrial, commercial and governmental operations in the
area, coupled with the excellent access to Baltimore City

and to Baltimore County and other points via the Baltimore

4. That the wrongful and erronecus downshift from
D.R. 16 zoning runs completely contrary to the developing
and unfolding character of the area, which suits the pro-

perty for either office use as proposed and/or for light

industrial and light commercial usages as well.

5. That the wrongful and erroneous downshift com=

2

pletely ignored the excellent office site characteristics o
the subject property and completely ignored the fact that
very large and extensive office areas are to be established
and are being established on the Social Security Complex oppo-
site the subject property.

6. That the erroneous downshift of the established

D.R. 16 zoning of the subject property completely igmores the
excellent access and exposure along the north side of Security
Boulevard which this property enjoys, which renders it an
excellent site for office, light industrial or light commer-
cial usages; which exposure to heavily travelled Security
Bouleward renders the property inappropriate for any type of
whether it be individual homes,

D.R. 5.5 residential u

clustered homes, townhouses, or apartments, due to the rela-
tively shallow nature of the property and the exposure of
the property to traffic noise, traffic hazards, and continual
traffic, all of which completely deprives the property of
residential suitability.

7. The wrongful and erroneous downshift of the estab-
1ished D.R. 16 zoning completely ignores the fact that the
Security Industrial
downshift is compounded by the fact that due to the numerous
industrial, 1al and in the

rk is largely filled; and the erroneous

area, coupled with the excellent access to Baltimore City
and to Baltimore County and other points via the Baltimore

County Beltway, all tend to create an additional need for
offices and office space, and indeed a need for further
light industrial and light commercial zoning.

8. The wrongful and erronecus downshift of the
established D.R. 16 3oning alsc erronecusly ignores the fact
that office uses installed pursuant to a special exception

in a D.R. 16 zone imsure a high quality type of use and a

high quality type of and site with
continuing control assured to Baltimore County by means of
the various conditions which can be imposed as a part of a
special exception under the Baltimore County Zoming Regu-
lations.

9. And for sch other and further errors as may be
disclosed by a closer analysis of this property and this

are

. as this zoning petition case continues, many of which
errors shall be brought out at the time of the hearing
hereon.

10. And for such other and further changes as have
occurred, are occurring and will occur in this changing
Social Security corridor as this petition case continues;
which changes the Petitioner specifically reserves the
right to raise at such time as such changes in the charac-
ter of the neighborhood shall be available as a ground for
reclassification, either by statute or otherwise.
Respectfully submitted,
m. PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS

/
s d) Voo
oy Janes b, Nolan

County Beltway, all tend to create an additional need for
offices and office space, and indeed a need for further
1light industrial and 1ight commercial zoming.

8. The wrongful and erroneous downshift of the
established D.R. 16 zoning also erroneously ignores the fact
‘that office uses installed pursuant to a special exception
in & D.R. 16 zone insure a high quality type of use and a
high quality type of and site with

continuing control assured to Baltimore County by means of
the various conditions which can be imposed as a part of a
special exception under the Baltimore County Zoning Regu-
lations.

9. And for such other and further errors

may be
disclosed by a closer analysis of this property and this
area, as this zoning petition case continues, many of which
errors shall be brought out at the time of tM’ hearing
hereon.

10. And for such other and further changes as have
occurred, are occurring and will occur in this changing

Bocial Security corridor as this petition c:

continues;
which changes the Petitioner specifically reserves the

right to raise at such time as such changes in the charac-
tar of the neighborhood shall be available as a ground for
recl

ification, either by statute or otherwi:

Mespectfully submitted,
+ PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS

3 4
. James D. Nol

] ®

1 PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
N/S of Security Blvd, 245, 30

W of Colanial Rd,, It Disict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

KNOTT INDUSTRIES, INC., Potitioners 1 Case No. 78- 186=RX

treiees
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mei Commissioner:
Pursmnt 1o the cutherity contained in Section 524, 1 of the Boliimore County
Charter, | hareby enter my oppearance in this procesding. You ore requested to nofify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therefors,

and of the passoge of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

N , ) ’
Jz W. Hession, 11l

Pocple's Counsel
County Office lilding
Towson, 21204
"e-2108
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21st day of Fabruary, 1978, o copy of the
aforegoing Order wos mailed fo Jomes D, Nolan, Esquire, Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams,

204 W. Pensylvonia Ave., Towsan, Marylond 21204, Atromey for Pafirioners.,

.
Weaeisn

]

Law Orrices or
Nouan, Pronmory & WiLLiaxs
204 Wesr PennsyivaNia AVENUE
Towsow, Manviang 21204

January 10, 1978

The Homorable n. Eric DiNemna

Zoning Comn.

8 er
Baltimore oauncy oftice Building

on, Maryland 21204

Re: Second Cycle Case Involving Knott Industrl
Inc. Property on the North Side of Security
Boulevard, I.D.C.A. Application to. 77-51-X.

pear Commissioner Difenna:

Recently Zoning Advisory Committee Chairman
Nicholas Commodari made an inquiry regarding our plars for
the lhﬂv' entitled case

First of all, the Interim Developnent Control Appli-
cation has been temporarily denied o b of incom-
te traffic information, rather than being conpletely
denied based upon firm Sratfic information. At the present
time, the Deputy Traffic Engineer Mr. Moore indicates that
he is not urusn what effect the now Social Security Ae-
cess road whic! allels Inter: 70-N from Ingleside
Avenue to e Pekeurity will have upon e Tnteisection of
Ingleside Avenue and Security Boulevard.
As we have told Kr. Commodari, we definitely vant
to proceed with the reclassification aspec f this case,
dna v nope that by March we may be able o ceceify the
ecial exception portion of the case and that it can be
heard as we
We will continue to keep you and your Staff in—
formed, and we appreciate the attention of you and your
SRt to this important zoning case. With best regards of
the New Year, I am

sincerely,

JoN/hl
See next page for cc's

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
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ce:  Nicholas Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Mr. Charles Knott, President
Knott Industries, Inc.

Mr. Al Evans
Evans, Hagan & Holdefer

Robert L. Merris, P.E.
Robert L. Morris, Inc.

MNewton A, Williams, Esq.

204 W. Penmylvonia Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Williams:

passed today.

Encl.

cct Knoft Industric., Inc.
John W. Hessian, IH, Esq.
M. W. E. Hammond
Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr. J. G. Homwell
Board of Education
Lorry T Stewart
Charles C. Kreit
Mary E. Peckwarth
Mes. Gaorge H. Dent
Mrs., Edwin Appel

W January 6, 1982

Re:
___Knatt industries, Inc.

iith i of Dismissal
Enclosed harewith is o copy of the Order
by 'hao:wmy Board of Appeals in the sbove entitied cose.

S
T, R Seaeey

J bamemoss coumy ®
SOHONHEA o Derfiils Gnd Hoeness.
TOWSON_ MARYLANO 21204

1201543610

JOHND. SEVFFERT
DImecTOn

l;. S. Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commissioner

CYCLE 1T REVISED
Cosments on Ites § 12 Zoning Mdvisory Committee Meeting, Wovesber 15, 1977
are as follows:

Knott Industries, Inc,
B/S Security Blvd. - 2345.30' W. Celonial Road

D.R, 5.
D.R. 16 with A special Exception for offices

20,1
Districts et

The items checked below are applicabler

X) A Structure shall conform to Baltimore County building Code (B.0.C.h.)
@ Fucture ¥ "

1
0 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.
0 By Lon gt e oL e i

() B. 4 building permit shall be required bafore conatructicn can begin.

‘ ) €. ‘Three sets of construction drawings will be required to file an
application for a bullding permit.

(T) D. Three sets of construction drawings with a registered Maryland
Architsct or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an spplication for a building perait.

(C) B. Wood frase walle are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contast Building Department if distance {a betveen 3'0" and 6'0"
of property line.

) P bo comment.

(C) c©. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Bullding Code. See Section .

Very truly yours,

ol P £, _

Charles E. Durnhaa
Plann Rteview Chief
CE

' 1DCA APPLICATION FOR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND OR SPECIAL PERMIT

TO THE Z0%G COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
o on weROTT_TNOUSTRIES, INC. _ ___ pe. ownn o Ter SRty STUED M BeLTmsont

e .
200 P SCAE WAPS, WACH AAE m—n——m-uma L8
DoRe 16 _ pome 10 vt Tl MENSN SESCRSED FRCPERTY PR

umnmnlm-mt
s anea_32:1 ACTeS 4/~ oeep mer. HOR 3881/405; OTG 4998/079
anan 315 _ %0 OWRAL STE wii REOUAE Shacs.

—:_m_- w300 aemal0000 x 7 bldge=70,000 square feet
i S S5 pECEIVED

LOR anga menO = TOTAL ALOOR AREA DO & S8 wteas 030 .

ey DA CIFonem, 700 O S e o e =

bammons
Secemiment of permas anc aconees’
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208

301 o34 310

JOMN D SEYFFERT
DIRECTOR 3, 1ot

CYCLE TT REVISED
Comme: 1
oy _:“h:mw,— # 12 Zoning Atvisory Committes Mesting, November 15, 1977

I;-:ru Owner: mn Industries, Ino.

ong Security Blvd, - . 3

vt i e ty Blvd. - 235.30' V. Colonial Rosd
Proposed Zoning: D.R, 16 with A special Exception for offices

20,1

Aareas
Distriot: at

‘The items chacked below are applicables

&) i S(mmxlmlidumh!‘ to Baltimere County Building Code (B.0.C.ds)
AR Edision g the 1971 Supplememt and otbar applicable codes. Haryland
(Z) B. & building permit shall be required before construction can begin.

() C. Three sets of construction drevings will be required to fil
application for & building permit. e
@ o

Three seta of aravings vith & Haryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal vill he required to file
an applicaticn for a building permit.

(C) E. wood frase walls are mot permitted within 3'0" of a property iime.
Contact Building Department if distames Ls between }'0" and 6'0%
of property line.

F. Ko comment.

() G. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltisors County
Building Code, See Section .

Very truly yours,

el o £,

Charles E, Burnham
1 dow Chief

Flans
CEB:rry

) (%) G
: © e e YQEQ .@
' C!
TIRFCT: SO i REVIEW COOENTS ,‘5\5“ PATE1_jovenbor 22, 1077
@i s o s i WP
—Chief, Buresu of Enjineering oW WOA N T 7-Sh
g U
: V= } toon row x S B
H LOCATION: ECkme  [SLuF
rore s | mErnamay PAY
XDCA D, T3-51x ! TENTATIVE PLAN IDCA Anclysis
e e | ——— =
i acurity Bivd H » 5 e - CLES)
1omaTIoN: Security iva. | maingm Lax LU 1) Sedridh Meverin) Tetervectden  DEcuriTy  Buva ¥ Luciesioe
e, 11
1673 E FIVAL PIAT ) s) Level of Service
H

S e d//g, })7
spplication £ — . 77-817) wan recoived by the Developers

Besign and Approval Section on October 11, 1977 and w coment as followss ' = L3ce TR,

2) Teip Generstion from Site #2c,<or’ i - (%3

s) Proposed Level of Service

¢ (Western Thizd Zons) Urban Area

h) in Security Boulevard, $-inch in

ace to Yernan Drive). There are oy
This property Is within the r
ifed "Exiuting Service® on Baltimore ;
The requested change in use wiil Y 3) Proposed Rosds Frogr for Wb Nox
& project mey be appecved.
- Guyins PALLS Totarcoptors - Back River Waste Water
¢ planc)
inch) dn Dogwood ke o~
reof, and RECZIVE
this' e
e 5 j
servia i y» ocT 28 1911
qpomas s ’ OFFICE OF
Romaskss PLANNING & ZONING

Storm Drains: (Dead Run - Gwynns Palls - Patapsco River)

“The greater portion of this overall tract of land lies Vithin ths Dead Run 100-year
denign storn flood plain, within which grading or structures is undesirable, and may not
bo pornitted.

Drainsge from this property fs tribueary

-ﬁ b, to ssvere flooding.

ntrol runoff from a 2-year
eo sontommanin vit | @

yedr dosign stors. This pr:
the Baltircre County Storm Water Manageme
runoff increass is 66.94 ofs.

y bo approved wul

BD EAM: PWR; 2



Baltinore County Office of Planning and Zoning

AMEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

494-3180

RESOLUTION OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
Decenber 15, 1977

Pursuant to Section 22-15.1 of the Baltimore County Code 1968
as amended ty B11) No. 12-77, known as the Interim Development
Control Act, there has been submitted to the Baltimore County
Planning Board an application, IDCA Mo, 77-51-X for a special
exception to allow office use on property located between
Dogwood Road and Security Boulevard south of Circle Drive,
owned by Knott Industries, Inc. and

The Department of Traffic Engineering has determined that the
service level of the nearest arterial intersection serving that
property, the intersection of Security Goulevard and Ingleside
Avenue, s rated as "F*; and

Subsection 22-15,1(e) of the County Code requires that such an
application be denfed, and Subsection 22-15.1(f) requires that
the Planning Board render ¢ decisfon in the matter, based upon
and consistent with the reconmendations of appropriate County
agencies; and

Further, under Subsectfon 22-15(f) of the County Code, 1f the
Planning Board decides that an application submitted under the
Interim Development Control Act fails to conform to the require-
ments of that act, the application must be denied; now, therefore,
be it

That the Baltimore County Planning Board hereby decides that
the developrent proposed under [DCA Applfeation No. 77-51-X
fails to conform to the requirements of the Interfm Development
Cantrol Act; and be it further

Newton A. Williams, Esq.
204 W, Penmylvania Ave.
Towsan, Md. 21204
Re: Cose No. 78-186-RX
Knoft Industries, Inc.

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed hereuith is o copy of the Order of Dismissal
possed today by the County Board of Appeals in the cbove entitled case.

Very truly yours,

Encl.

i KnoM Industries, Inc.
John W.. Hessian, i, Esq.
Hommond

. George
Mes. Edwin A”'I

That pursuant to Paragraph 22-15.1(e) (2)B of the County Code,
& copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Zoning
Commissfoner theredy advising him of the Planning Board's
findings and decision regarding I0CA Appl fcation Ko. 77-51-X.

1 MEREBY CERTIFY that this resolution was duly adopted by the Baltimore County
Plenning Board at its meeting in Towson, Maryland on December 15, 1977.

DATE:_ Decenter 15, 1977

FecEor of PTaRRIAg
Secretary to.the Board

Jommey 4, 1980 g

Deor Mr. Nolan:

o your attention o prior communiestion,
dated Decanber 4, 1975, eddrassed from this Board concerning
the sbove anm.  Asof this dote, Phis Board has no recerd of
Vhis cass. 1t s not on our docke? nor do we heve amy file er other

same,
cally referring to porograph four of yow
mather,

WAR®
et We. Willlam €. Hommond <

22
R TR s W

I

e
7

»

\4

ln:;l of Appsals
t
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dismissal of Pending
uc.um Casa Tnvolving Knott Propsrty
the North

Side of Security Boulevard;
\‘.‘lll No. 78-186-RX.

Dear Chairman Reiter:

Recently we wrote to Zoning Commissioner Hammond
recarding the proposed dismissal without jndlm of the
above entitled matter. A copy of our letter of December
17, 1979 is enclosed.

As we told Commissioner Hammond in our letter, this

o a specia
was delayed by the passage of the Interim Development Con-
trol Act.

hearing was ever held on Ulll h:ltlm. and we
nn -dviud by our client, Mr. Charl - t, Chairman

f the Board of Knott Industries, Inc., inat he does rot
wish to pursue this matter at this time and that it may be
dismissed without prejudice.

Comnissioner Hameond is of the cpinion that the ve
ing of :lel.l .i[lenlon powers ii Board of Appeals I\I
office of j\lrlldil:tlml in thll case and tha:
bt Come fxom the Bossd. ~ Accoraipiys At
vill be greatly sppreciated if you will enter the sbove
entitled case "Dismissed Without Prejudi

Thanking the Board and its Staff as well ag Commis~
sioner Hammond and his Staff for your aid in resolving this

D18 79 A

Lam Grrice
Nouax, Prruno; Wiksians
204 Wear Pennarivania Avenve
Towson, MavLAND 21204

December 17, 1979

The Hon. William E, Hammo

Zoning Commissioner lux Baitinore County
County Office Buildin

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ret Requested olsnissal of Pending Reclassifi-
cation and Special Exception Case
Knott Tndustries, Ine., Case Her 760186-RX.
pott Ipdustries, Ino.

Dear Commissioner Hammond:

As records will reveal, this case was filed, but due
to the subsequent passage of the Inter. Lopment Con-
tzal Act -r.h.-n atfocted the special exception portion of

gase, four predecessor Comnissioner Dillenna doferred
nuunq tnt macter

We have been officially advised in writing by our
client Mr. Charles A, Knott, Chairman of the Board of Knott
Industries, Inc., that Knott Industries doer not wish to
procee h this case at this ti

Accordingly, it will be greatly  avprecisted u you
and your staff will consider this letts formal Reque:
for D! of this long autnhndl.nq ne-r.un,nn
special exception e -

Thanking you and sttention
to this requested dismi:

Holiday Season to all,

ur staff for four Lt
ssal I am, with sl

unm}ny,/_

71
James D. Nolan

JDN/h1
ce: Jack W. Hessian, IIT
People's Counsel

James G. Hoswell

Chairman of the Board
Inc.

Charler A. Knott
Knott Industri

Al Evans
Evans, Hagan & Holdefer

[ J °

Page two - Chairman Reiter - December 21, 1979

dismissal, I am, with best regards of the Season to all,
Tely,
James D. Nolan
JDN/h1
Enclos

ure
ccr  The Hom. uuuu B
ioner, Baltimore County

Commiss
Mllly O!HE! I\Illdlnq
, Md. 21204

Jack W. Hessian, 111

People's Counsel

County Office Building
James Hoswell

Knott Industries, Inc.
£665 security Boulevara
timore, Md. 21207

Mr. L. Alan Evans
. in & Holdefer

8013 Bel.
Baltimore, Md. 21236

. PETITION JOR RECLASSIPICAYION AND SPECIAL EXCEPFION

1st DISTRICT

ZONING: Froa D.R, 5,5 to D.R. 16 Zone.
Petition for Spectal Sxception for Offices ard
Cffioe Buildin:

LoCATIONs North side (€ Security Boulevard 235.30 fest
West of .Colonial Roed,

TWTE & TIE: WVEDNESDAY, MARCE 8, 1976 at 10100 A,

PUBLIC HEARTNG:

Roca 106, Courty Office Puilding, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avemue, Tovaon, Faryland.

™ uuu Comalasioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Aot
tiona of Baltimore County, will hold a publie hearingt
Present Zoning: DiR. 5.5
Proposed Zoniros .8, 16
Febtaton for Spectal Excoption for Offtces and

ios 20
ALl that rovcel of land in the Pirst District of Baltisore Comnty

mmmwmtcm;-.m..um-pm’hmdun
the Zoming Departuont,

Eearing Dater V«Iﬂnl‘., Paxeh 8, lm &% 10500 A.M.
Publio Bearing: Roca 106, County Office Building, 111 V. Chesspeake Averus,

Y oRNZR O
8. EPIC DINENA
ZowTic

COMOESTONER 0P

AUB 25 B2
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April 5, 1979

The ¥on. S. Eric DiNenna

foning Cormissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylard 21204

Re: Dismissal Without Prejudice of the Knott
Zoning Reclarsification Case
case No. 78-186-!

Dear Commissioner DiNenna:

is our understanding from your Staff, that vou
either wish to set the above entitled case for a hearing,
or in the alternative that your dffice will dismiss it.

As you will recall and as your records will reveal,
for a time there was a problem with the Interim Development
Control Act, due to the nearby intersection between Security
Boulevard and Ingleside Avenue.

Rccording to a letter dated December 28, 1978, fron
Mr. C. Richard Moore, the Assistant Traffic ngineer, a
restody of this intersection on September 20, 1978, indi-
cated that it was now operating at level of servic , and
that this improvement was attributable in part to the
ina of a parallel drive giving access to the Social Security
Complex.

Althoush this IDCA barrier has now been removed imso-
far as the special exception is concerned, the property owner
has been notified by the Bureau of Land Accuisition that the
oreat majority of the property is presently being aupraised
for use as a stream valley park.

Accordingly, due to this announced intention on the
part of Baltimore County to acmui

| xnott In‘ustries
the reclassification case at e are enclosing
herewith an f Dismissal 7ithout Prejudice in the
atove eatitled matter, and the attention of you and vour

PAGE 111

South 36 degrees 20 mimues 38 seconds West 12,48 feet, themce running and binding

on sald Dogvood Rosd the 8 following courses and distances, viz: (25) Seuth 53 degr
24 minutes 20 seconds East 69.77 feet, thence (26) South 37 degrees 53 minutes 20
seconds East 420,67 feet, theace (27) South 30 degrees 40 minutes 20 seconds East
£5.33 feet, thence (28) South 14 degrees 3¢ minutes 20 seconds East 84,00 feet, themce
(29) South 8 grees 36 minutes 20 seconds East 418,84 feet, thance (30) South 22 degrees
27 minutes 20 seconds Tast 98.00 feet, thence (31) South 35 degrees 52 minutes 20 seconds
Sast 38.75 feet and thence (32) South 41 degrees 04 minutes 20 seconds East 128,25 faet,
thence leaving raid Dogwood Road and runaing the 5 following coursss and distamces, vir:
(33) South 60 degrees 25 mioutes 40 seconds West 165,00 feet, Chence (3) South 17 degrees
18 minutes 20 seconds East 184,84 feet, themce (35) South 82 degrees 44 winutes 20 seconds
East 230,67 feet, thence (36) South 02 degrees )6 mimutes 40 seconds Ease 55,00 feet, and
theace (37) South B4 degrees 09 minutes 20 seconds East 76,99 feet to the sforesaid
Dogwood Rosd and thence Tumning and binding thereon (38) South 14 degraes 45 mimutes

20 seconds East 776.00 feet to the Southernmost outline of the whole tract thence leavin,
said Dogwood Road and running and bisding on said southernmost outline the 9 following
courses and distances vis (39) South 73 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds West 74,63 fect,
theace, (48) MNorth 39 degrees 57 minutes 40 seconds West 33.00 fest, themce (41) North

81 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds West 42,64 fest, thence (42) HNorth 37 degrees 24 minutes
00 seconds West 53,55 feet, themce (43) North 20 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds West

47.03 feet, thence (44) North &8 degrees 21 minutes 30 seconds Wast 50.59 fest, thence
(45) Borth 58 degrees 16 minutes 50 seconds West 51.93 fest, themce (46) North 70

degrees 46 misutes 30 geconds West 40.54 feet and Chence (47) Morth 6 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds West 86,89 fest to intersect the Northeast side of Security Blvd, thence rumning
and binding thereon the 4 folloving courses and distances, viz: (48) North 15 degrees

41 mioutes 39 seconds West 14.23 feet to a poiat of curve thence (49) MNorthwesterly by &
1ine curving to the left with a radius of 3060,00 fest for a distance of 472,01 feet (the
arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearisg North 20 degrees 06 minutes 47.5 sscond:
West 471,49 feat) to the end of said curve, theace (50) Worth 24 degrees 31 minutes

56 seconds West 1197.00 feet to a point of curve thence (51) Northwesterly by & line
curving to the left with & radius of 860,00 fest for a distance of 644.29 feet (the arc

of said curve being subtendsd by a chord bearing North 39 degrees 23 minutes 58 seconds
West 439,34 feet to the East side of Colonisl Hoad, 50 feet wide, thamce running and
binding on said East side of Colonisl Rosd the 2 following courses and distences, vir: (52)
North 19 degrees 28 minutes 25 seconds West 28.43 feet and thence (33) Morth IS degrees 10

acrass the bed thereof (34) MNorth 55 degrees 24 minutes 26 seconds West 53.02 feet to the

Page two - Comnissioner Di¥enra - April 5, 1979

Staff to this Order Of Dismissal Without Prejudice is
greatly appreciated.

mhanking vou and your Staff, I am
Reapect fully,
A
s &L
James b. olan

JON/hL

Enclosure

ce: Charles Xnott, President;
Knott Industries, Inc.
6665 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, Md. 21207

Frank J. McGuinness,
Executive Vice President
Enott Industries, Tnc.

Mr. L. Alan Bvans

ans, Hagan & Foldefer
8013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Ma. 21236

sinutes 02 seconds East 22,26 feet thence leving the East side of Colonial Road and running

“est side of Colonial Road, thence running and binding theron the 2 followlng courses and
distances, viz: (55) South 15 degrees 10 minutes 02 seconds West 8,74 feet and thence
(56) South 67 degrees O7minutes 16 seconds West 39.36 fest to the aforesaid North
side of Security Blvd., thence running and binding thereon, (57) Northwesterly by  line
curving to the left vith s Tadius of B60 feet for a distance of 209,32 (the are of
curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 67 degrees 54 minutes 37 seconds West
208,80 feet ) thence leaving sald Northeast side of Security Blvd. and running the 3 follow-
1ng coursss and distances, viz: (58) North 36 degress 59 minutes 22 seconds West 112.75
feet thence (39) North G6 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds West 144.25 feet and thence

(60) South 59 degrees 5B minutes 36 seconds West 144,66 feet to the North side of

Security Blwd, theace running and binding theteon the 2 following courses and distances
wiz: (61) Northwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 3460,00 for a
distance of 944.9¢ feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North

86 degrees 02 minutes 47 seconds West 942,01 feet) o the end of said curve and thenc.

(62) South 86 degrees O7 minutes 51 seconds West 41.75 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 28,1 acre

of land, more or 1

This description has been prepared for zoning purposes only, and is not intended to
be used for conveyance,

LH =

a e
SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
-

1 BALTIORE. WD 1238 301) GmYem

50 POFLAR STREET / CAMBRIOGE, WD, 21811 (301) 2203080
V11 JONN STREET | WEETMINSTER, M.
WASHINGTON STHEET | EASTON, MO 31001

| 01 e

Sepe. 26, 1977
DESCRIFTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING PECLASSIFICATION FROM
DR 5.5 TO DA 16 VITH A SPECTAL EXCEPTION FOR OJYICE BUTLDINGS IN A DR 16 ZONE

BEGDAING FOR THE FIIST thersof on the Moreh side of Security Blwi,, 120 fest wids,

at a point distant 234330 feet, wors or less, msasured Westerly on said North side of
Security Blvd, from Lts Intarssction vith the centerlise of Colonial Roed, 50 faet wide,
thence lesving safd plece of beginming snd satd North sids of Security Blwd, and vusntng
the 3 following courses and distances vis: (1) HNorth 0 degress 38 minutes 4% seconds

#¢ 275.00 feet, thence (2) North 712 degrass L minutes 12 seconds West 71.91 fest, thence
(3) Morth 41 degress 38 minutes 27 seconds East 287.90 faet to Dogwoodfoad, themcs
running aod bindieg therson She 4 following courses snd distances, viz: (4) South 56
degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds East 82.16 feet, thance (5) South 69 degrees 03 minutes

00 seconds East 87.00 feet thence (6) South 87 degrees 57 mimutes 00 saconds East 78,16
feet, thence (7) Morth 85 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 15.03 fest, te the centerline

of Lafayette Rosd, 40 feet vide, thence running 4nd binding therecn (8) South 10 desress
03 minutes 30 seconds West 330,00 fest to the canterline of Nt, Vernon Drive, thence
running and binding thereon (9) North 78 degrees 44 minutes 30 seconds East 236,16 feet,
thence leaving the centerline of Mt, Vernon Drive, (10) South 10 degrees 03 minutes 30

07 minutes 51 seconds West 361.27 feet to a point of curve, thesce (12)
Southwesterly by a line curving to the right with a radius of 2740.00 feet for & distance
of 80.2) feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 86 degrees
58 minutes 15 seconds West 80.2) foet) thence (13) Korth 02 degrees 11 minutes 29 secands
West 20.00 feet, thence §4) Southuesterly by a line curving to the right with & radius
of 2720,00 feet for « distance of 48.57 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by

a chord bearing South 89 degrees 19 minutes 29 seconds West 48,57 feat) thence (15) South
01 degrees 10 minutes 06 seconds East 20,00 fset and thence (16) Southwesterly by & line
curving to the right with a radius of 2740.00 feet for a distance of 25,00 feet (the

arc of satd curve befag subtended by o chord bearing South 89 degre 22 seconds
™ Tx
~ I January 10, 1978
lj nnumng
Vwrm anvLAND 21204
1201) 454 2051
5 ERIC DINENNA
ZOMING COMMISSIONER
James D. Folan, Bsq.
20l Wa Penna, Ave.
Tovaon, k4. 2120l
B Fotition for Reclassification for Knott TMiustriss, Ino.
Ttem #12-Cycle
Dear Strs

ist in scheduling your case and allotting
ring, it is requested that you furnish us, by
formation asked on the questionnaire, listed belows

1. Number of witnesses you anticipate calling _Four plus

2. How many of these witnesses will be ''expert witnesses'' 7 Two plus
3. Fields to be covered by experts you intend to call - please checks

Land Planner

Real Estate _ X

Engincer x

Traffic

Other

4, Total tiesa roqiliesd (K houra) for pr.
to_four

entation of your side of

Please return the above information by

February 11, 1978 Attorney for Protestants ( )

orney for Petitioners ( )

West 25,00 feat) to the place of beginming.

Contatning

scres of lasd, more or les

This description has been prapared far soning purposes ooly, and s not intendsd to
bs usad for conveyance,

BEGIKNING FOR THE sscond thereof on the North sfde of Security Blvd., 120 faet vide, at a
polst afstant 145,06 fast, more or lass, msasured Vasterly on said North stde of Security
Bivd, from fts intersection with the cemterline of Colontal Road, 50 fest wide, thence
leaving seid place of beginning and seld Morth side of Security Blvd. and running the 3
following courses and distances, viz: (1) BNorth 03 degrees 57 minutes 09 seconds Vest o
150,00 feat, thence (2) South 86 degress 07 minuces 51 seconds West 179,86 feet and thence
(3) South 10 degress 02 minutes 13 ssconds West 27,85 fest, mors or Less to the center-
s of Mt. Vernos Drive thance rumning and binding therson, (4) South 86 degress 08 winutes
08 seconds West 155,78 fest, more or less, thence leaving the centeriice of Mt. Vernon
Drive snd running the 17 folloving courses and distances, vie: (5) Horth 10 degrees 03
minutes 30 seconds Zast 66,25 fest, wore or lass, thence (6) Worth 79 degrees Ol minute -
42 saconds East 148.10 feet, mors or less, thence (1) North 83 degrees 57 minutes 02
seconds Rast 549,10 faet, thence (8) North 73 degress 43 minutes 42 seconds Ease 607.76
fast, thence (9) North 81 degress 36 minutes 33 seconds Esst 78,60 fest, thence (10)
South 76 degress 48 minutes 00 seconds Last 65.30 fest, thance (11) South 59 degre
27 misutes 57 seconds East 69,97 fast, thence (12) South 41 degress 48 minutes 08 seconds
Bast 58,06 feat, thence (13) South s degrees 36 winutes 47 seconds East 44.08 fest, thence
(16) South 07 dagress 06 minutes 34 seconds West 90.74 fast, thence (13) South 22 dégress
27 minutes 20 seconds East 64,09 feet, thence (16) South 49 degrees 02 minutes 44 seconds
as 86,06 feat, thence (17) Northeastsrly by a line curving to the right with a radivs
of 759,00 taet for a distance of 25.93 fest (the arc of said curve being subtended by &
chord bearing North 27 dagrees 29 minutes 03 seconds Last 25,91 fast), thence (18) South
53 degress 39 mimutss 22 seconds Last 413,87 feet, thence (19) North 17 degrees 13 minutes
34 saconds Kast 49,98 feet, thence (20) North 32 degrees 38 minutes 52 seconds East 49,99
foat, and thence (21) North 36 degress 20 minutes 16 ssconds East 59,86 fast to the South
sids of Dogwssd Rosd, thencs scross the bad of Dogwood Road, (22) MNerth 36 degreas 23
minutes 10 seconds East 45,00 feet to the centerline of Dogwood Nosd, theace rusning and

n-ﬂu thereon, (23) South 53 ‘Iﬂlll u minutes 30 ssconds Last 60,00 fast, thence
the centerline of Dogwood Rosd and rusaing ecross the bed m (28)

® sacllly 11, 29
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Law Orrices oF
WiLLtans

Nouay, Pl
204 Wesr PENRSTLVANIA AVENUE
Towsen MARVLAND 2120 [PeT—
a3 rec0

January 27, 1978

Mrs. Beatrice Anderson

Zoning Commissioner‘s office

County Office Building

owson, Maryland 21204

Re: Second Cycle Cas Ellis A. Rawls (Golden

aing Savinas & Loan, Contract Purchaser).
Item No. 3 - Cycle 2
Knott Industries, Inc., Item No. 12 = Cycle 2;

Maric Manarelll, Ttem Ne. 13 - tycle 2.
Dear Mrs. Anderson:

e find enclosed herewith the :ﬁlplat.d case
| information Sheets in the above three ma

1t is our understanding that CBI!ILIILDM( Dixlemu
will start with the eastern end of the County and
towara the western end, and, Of course. with only u cases
involved, in all probability you may wel.
17 or so.

would be our expectation that the Golden Ring
case (Rewls, Ttem 3) will take one-half day or less, per-
haps two to three hours. "
(v 2.

As for Xnott Industries, Tt will take at leasd
one-half day and we may be presenting additional expert
testimony. ‘ I)')

Pinally, as for the Mamarelll Case. it would be our
expectation that the e would taxe two to three hours at
the very most.

In scheduling these cases, it will be appreciated
of Wednesday, March 15 could be left -;::1-

to attend. Similarly, my par|

iams
uled to appear in a zoming ‘matter in ancther County on

e Potitien for Roslaceification abd Spesisl Rmeptisn fur Enott
Fiaibei
Bear Bir

10 10 to atvise you that_gugeg b 18 dus for advertising
end posting of the above property.

Ploase make sheck payshle %o Baltimore County, Md. and remit to Mra. Andezson
Boen 113 Osmty Office Building, befers the hearing.

Page _two

Wednesday, March 22, and it will be appreciated if this
date can be avoided and hopefully all of the cases will
have already been finished during the first three weeks
of March in any case.

nking you and the Commissioner and Deputy Com-
missioner for your consideracion in these matters, 1
with best regards to you all,

sincerely,

Jémes D. Nolan
JpN/h1
Enclosures

]

tom rrces or
Nonaw, PLUNmOrY & WILLIAMR
200 Wear Pemmarimma Avcmun
m‘:: Lspre B9 Towson, Manriane 21204
it
R Noveaba
r 21, 1977

» Richard Moore, Asi
Pt h‘w lllu.nt Traffic Engineer|
( Tra
Courts Building, Fourth Ploor
Towson, II-ryllnﬂ 21204

nott
Case on the North Side of lnwn
Second Cycle (Item No. 12), lwlt;n-'ﬂ—ﬁlﬁf

Dear Mr. Moore:
While we i e that thers nay be some difficul-
ueu:hy Boulevard and Inglaside Sianes

that tha Seate, the County and the Sooial Sesurity Mainie
stration are taking steps to alleviate the -mﬁ: Py

P‘l:ilh:lll,. lt Hla present time there is under
n te paralleling Route 'IW' ltlﬂ-
Ao s
thrltlh 75)' 8 present overpass over !ﬂgl-;d:uxvm.;“t ﬂ‘

More
non-trucuen

t is our understanding that this ma:

for the Social Security Complex is being Eteuciad oy the
2 st ru Company ched

A €5 WL aw congeoty and that it is scheduled

There can be little doubt that this new
ve understand e to be 4 County read, i1l do .'3:‘5.'.6’5“.2'}
to relieve both Security Boulevard and Ingleside Avenue and
:l{‘lm::l:?nl %ﬂ"i vithost the necessity of ‘the present
affic passing through the
of Security lb‘allvll’d at g'\!l’llz: A\l.l\"\'.rt."lt i)

ection 22-15.1(d)D. provides i %
n:“d_lnnrllctiun improvements P to re .ll:\':‘::lsll,:c ;‘;g-::
:nxlgnmwm (D the S-year State Highay Adninistration
rogram or the Bal Cou o
gram for construction within 2 yu:-: of e ht

€2, Packroke Averus
Baltimorc, ¥eryland - 21207
Marek B,

Rat Ramonieg Security Sleds
ogwood i = Colonial Rds

Coumty Office Ebet]

Towson, Haryls
Dear Mr. Ditierna:

annot ses how the Bureaucracy can on one hand sondem and on the
v permite TH ve (Iten 12) Bafng considered for resoning lays
esmplataly in or surrounts the flood Platne whic: for years have
created probless, lio smount of reconstraction could correet anourh
%o varcart any decieion but condemning this prOpTiye

Yo Lrust you w1l ruls in favor of the resisents sentimnts and stop
i hveriroding cordttions wirich has existed ever since Sceisl Securdty
hved inte our nelghborhoody and 18 still esting at us both in dxpmaion
and sided traffic, pollution etce

Sincerely yours,
71«-4 Dha ?au’[,o{-’/

rast h--xumm and
Bosrd of Directer

Pas. thO)

road is actually under construction and is in part
phylsmlx present on the ground and chservable at eh

pased upon this major road improvement, we would
nlwf-!nlly ask Ql'- lh. Traffic Invln.lrlng Department
ged to A, to indicate approval, in view of

the fac brmwhtautmm-l m.-rh-nl

ment, uu Plann: and the Zoning Commissioner'
g{iﬂl and the 'lllmlllg lull for your attention to r.m
nt,

cerely yours,

D Vbor—

James D. Holan

JON/h1
eet g‘:em Fleischmann, Esq. ~  The Hon. 8. Eric DiNenna

tman, Planning Board Zoning Commissioner
nul.mn County County office Bullding
Courts Building 21204
The Hon. George J. Martinak
Mr. Leslie Grae! Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Director of Plai nnl County Office Building

Courts !uuamg 1206
Nicholas Modlu. chnhnn

Norman E. Gerber, Deputy Zoning m
pirector, nniu- of county 0 o!uc- nuualng
Planning & Knof
County Office luld-lllg ltl. Inc.
126 “unfeancad Road
Mr. Ray Potte Baltimore, Md. 21207

L. Alan lvnm. P.E,, Pres.
Holdefer

Planning & Zoning
County 0ffice Building

w .I/ulmn #&na.
& af Concerned Communities

Item No. 12

Property Owner: Knott Industries, Inc.

Locationt Ill u:ﬂ E/8 ?luluurn.y Boulevard;
08 of

1ate & the y has seen fit to buy prope: yuxl
TemOVe lﬂllﬂl that are constantly being llllﬂlm by Dead Run.

Across the Blvd., .l A. n plundering |mt, wo scres of prise
woodland, s roads, parking 1 enormous
roof surfaces. ll’lﬂ Iplnl study ﬂ. wWBB ldIl?-m that the

Tretontion poni Would not take care of all the run-off
from that source.

Without a doubt, the County Council l.nnk into consideration the

multiple S.5.A. build the apartments, garages, hamburger
uuav-lﬁ'wphg nlnurl M we nn elasel; nd

ke many nel|
mu .nm l-u to the Moo'
sad commental

ﬂn extensive bullding pe: ted by & D.R. 16 zoning mu
e the a.nmﬂwn or a goodly stand of tm-. and
Undergrouth, Wiio pov 1siae an extremely lmportant natural flood
eontrol factor, phu un- large root systes \m.h wﬁ
arive ; surfages, could only be
nistike. Bectuse 7 unprinoipled bullding up- strean, meadows
fields are now n- b-'.n' (nr hard surfaces) m the
run-of £ mu-lnu- so drastically to m-  flooding or o
mmea count,

'C hpioﬂ & consideration 2 ’. heritage, as well
the people living in the hﬂuﬂll‘ o oﬁ' this Alllance.

% Submitted by
Corbotiive’ Comeid
_ Becretary




Peansylvania
Tewson, Maryland 21204

SUBJECT: Reclassification and Special Exception Case om the North
:::ld Security Boulevard Second Cycle (Item No. 12), IDCA
Fo. 77-51-X.

Dear Mr. Nolan:

the
In reference to your letter of Rovember 21, 1977 concerning t
subject IDCA petition, we offer the folloving informationt

ted
Baltimore County is aware of the access road now being construct

by the State Highway Administration and the Social Security n-inum::e;"
It s difficult, however, to determine what effect this acces:

« Level of Service at Security and Ingles: ¢ is
--::’I"ﬂhlqlthll the Social Security Administration 'ﬂl l(lq( to open
the access Tosd in June, 1978. This access road is not being considerad
at this time s a County read and for that reason, ir being construct

Jointly by the State Kighuay Adminiscration and the Social Security s stration:

It is antfeipated that this sccess road will improve the traffic -
somewtat at the intersection of Security Boulevard and Ingleside Jvemae.  However,
the degree of isprovenent cannot be determined without -,{.:::: origin

a1 Securit .
o st et ther an clement of the five yeor State fighamy samiatateat oo
highvay progran nor was it fn the Baltimore Councy bulget for cenatruction vishl
two years. Therefore, based on the above information, the Deparement a
Engincering indicated & denial of IDCA Permic No. 77=5lx.

you wich further information, it will ». available

at the Dtdﬂ nn.’n'::‘“ Bosrd meeting or at your e
b ///ﬁf/

T ll:h-rdtlonr
Assistant Traffic Engineer

Very (ml)

oes 8 Soldefor, Iue.

SEC /CRM/bza
'—:.'i_"- AL m
Fowemn, W _SLTIROKE COUNTY OPFICE OF PLAKNING & IONING
Coumts onu-mu.ﬁ':'
Towson, Mary: il

Your Petition has besn received and accepted for £iling
this__“Sims sy of.  Sesma 197

Pt TR e erioned
Petitioner's =

3 .

e - Arnold leschmama, Baa.
Chairman ing Board
Baltimor
Courts Beliging 21204
Mr. Leslie Grac
Director of Planning
Courts Building, 21204

Morman E. Gerber, Deputy Director
Office of Planning & Zon:
Courts Buflding, 71204

Mr. Ray Potter

Southwest Area Planner and IDCA Special Exception Planner
Office of Planning & Iml‘l

County Office Buildi,

The Hlon. §. Erie DiNenna
Zoning saioner
County Office Bullding

The Hon. George J. Martinak
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

cholas Commodari, Chairman
Alm Advisory Committee
County Office Bullding

Mr. Charles Knott

Keott Industries, Inc.
1726 Whitehead Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207
L. Alan Evans, P Pres.
ef er

s, Hagan & Nold
8013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

78-/156-Rx

Law Orrices or

Nouaw, PLUNROYY 8 WiLLIANS
204 WERT PeunsTIVANIA AvENuE

dnts o Towsow. Masvianp 2804

il
]
i

November 21, 1977

Mr. Nicholas Commodari, clluillln
Zoning Advisory Committes

County Office -uuun’

Towson, Maryland 2120

Re: Reclassification and
Special Ext

tion Petition
Item Number u = cnh 11
Petitioner: t Industries,Inc.

Dear Mr. Commodari:

t to your Zoning Advisory Committee Comme
dated Dch!b-r 31, 1977, we ll= herewith 4 llhlttll‘q 10 e
Tevised plats dated November 18, 1977,

believe that Mr. Evans or a membe: £
has alrasdy confarsed wish a LA
an

Thanking you and ur Staff for yo
these revised zl!tl ¢ 8 “yo N\ o asEion to

llnm+ly.

Janés D. Nolan
JDN/nL
cei Mr. Charles Knott

Baltimore, Md. 21207

L. Alan Evans, P.E., Pres.
Evans, Hagan & Hnll-lur
8013 Belair

Baltimore, Md. 21735

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Build
T4, Chissashs hriona
on, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this__ = ¢  day of

: 197 % Piling Pee §_° A Received /Check

. e 8,
Zoning Commissioner
by_o. d tel
Reviewed by Aie
* This is not to be interpreced as acceptance of the Petition for

Petitioner // 77

Petitioner's Attormey

assignment of a hearing ¢
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| PROPERTY ALONG SECURITY BLVD,
AT COLONIAL POAD

3 FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION
BNG | EROM DR-55T0 D216 AND ASPECIAL
WA (| | EXCEPTION FOR OFFICE 2UILDINGS IN
i \Cﬁl_ A DR-1G ZONE..

T jer ELECTION DISTRICT  BALTIMORE (O, MARYLAND

i

EVANS, HAGAN & HOLDEFER, INC
SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
S01) BELAG AOAC  BALTMOYE MO 21238







EXISTNG ZONING &
PROPOSED ZONING PECLASS]

EXISTING USE -
PPOPOSED

FoorT,

PAEQUIAED N2 OF PARKING SPACES *

PROVIDED N2. OF PARKING SPACES
NOTE : FOR TITLE PEFERANCE S
ENTIAE SITE 1S HEALY WIDDED-CLEAR

ONLY™ ADDITIONAL SCAREENING WILL BE PRo- OH
- ALLTOLE SCREENED ARE TOBE 4 HiGH

i
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7
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EXISTING ZONNS ¢
ZONING RECLASSIFICATION: . _DP

—  NACAN

/ B
10. ENTIPE 8ITE 18 HEAVIDY WIDDED;CLEAPING TO BE O

X ONLY- ADDITIONAL BCREENNG WILL BE PROV
11, ALL TOBE SCREENED ARE TOBE # IGH COVP

' NOTE.: ~PGPOSED BUILDING e = oo

OF GO'IN ACCORDANCE: WITH Z2N|

1> DENQTES LIMITS OF FLOGD PLAIN
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PROPERTY ALONG SEC
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